the ratio of earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods presented below as there were no preferred shares
outstanding for such periods.

Fiscal Year Ended December 31,
Six Months

Ended June 30.

2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2015 2014

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges  43.4x 10.0x 5.7x (a) 11.7x 9.2x 56.0x
Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges and Preferred Share

Dividends  43.4x 10.0x 5.7x (a) 11.7x 9.2x 56.0x

(a) The ratio of earnings to fixed charges and preferred share dividends was less than 1.0x in fiscal 2011. The
deficiency in the ratio of earnings to fixed charges and preferred share dividends was $35.5 million.

5.14

EFTA01205508

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our consolidated capitalization as of
June 30, 2015:

• on an actual basis; and

• on an as adjusted basis, after giving effect to the sale of the Notes in this offering and the application of
the net proceeds therefrom.

You should read the following table in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds" in this prospectus supplement
and our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30.2015

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents  S 66.286 S 66,286

Debt:
Margin borrowing facilities  $ 187,407 $ 187.407
Notes offered hereby

Total Debt  187,407

Shareholders' equity
Ordinary shares, $0.0001 par value, 900.000.000 ordinary shares authorized; A

ordinary, shares issued: 16,741,806 and 16.331,577, respectively; A ordinary
shares outstanding: 13,665,096 and 13,266.762, respectively; B ordinary shares
issued and outstanding: 12.061,370 and 12.061,370, respectively  3 3

Additional paid-in capital  528,259 528,259
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes  20,102 20,102
Retained earnings  484,628 484,628
A ordinary shares in treasury, at cost: 3,076,710 and 3,064,815 shares,

respectively  (101,737) (101.737)

Total shareholder's equity  $ 931,255 $ 931,255

Total capitalization  $1,118,662 $

S-I5

EFTA01205509

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the terms of the Notes supplements the description of the general terms of our
debt securities set forth under "Description of the Debt Securities" in the accompanying prospectus. The
following summary and provisions of the Notes does not purport to be complete an is qualified in its entirety by
reference to the pertinent section of the indenture (the "base indenture"), between the Company and Wells Fargo
Bank, National Association, as trustee (the "trustee"), as supplemented by an officer's certificate establishing